A resolution requesting the County Auditor to make advance payment of taxes for the 

Year 2026 and declaring an emergency. 

Resolution No. 60-2025 (First Reading) 

A resolution authoring the Fiscal Officer of the Village of Perry, Ohio to transfer twelve 

thousand three hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12,312.50) from the General Fund 

(1000) to the Debt Service Fund (3101) and declaring an emergency 

Ordinance No. 2025-10 (First Reading) 

An Ordinance amending the Zoning Code of the Village of Perry to provide for more 

efficient service of Zoning Code and violation notices and declaring an emergency.